
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 43 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT EJTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREHOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIPICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, C~YAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the sar[e are hereby approved: 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

FISCAL DIVISION: 
Revenue Department: 

40-060 Denise Rc~ano Revenue Clerk ii0 5.00 Hr. 

COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION : 
Public Relations Department: 

40-222 Bruno Bornino Assistant Director 
of Communications 
Gr. E 

1308.00 Bi-wk 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Administration Department: 
(The following employees): Part-Time 8.16 Hr. 

Operator 438 

57-140 
57-141 

William Alexander 
Lorenzo Wells 

T~ansit Police Department: 
(The following employees): Transit,Police 

Officer 340 
7.48 Hr. 

22-002 
22-008 
22-014 
22-015 

A!bert Dubic 
Michael Cunningham 
James Cheney 
John Vecchione 

02-22-87 

02-22-87 

02-04-87 
02-04-87 

02-22-87 
02-22-87 
02-22-87 
02-22-87 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-214 Yolanda Coleman Personnel Clerk 113    463.00 Bi-wk 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

EXECUTIVE DIVISION: 

40-289 Lawrence Avila TO: Director of 
Finance Gr. I 

FROM: Director of 
Acctg. Gr. H 

1754.00 Bi-wk 

1556.00 Bi-wk 

02-22-87 

02-22-87 



CORRECTED COPY 

RESOLUTION NO: 1987"- 43 

’CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE ANDCLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Equipn~nt Department: 
( The following employees ) : 

21-120 Timothy Green 
21-122 Jeffreq Claxon 

Plant Department: 

23-091 Carl Beasley 

Schedules Department: 

40-129 Charles Kiessling 

Equip. Bcdy 
Mechanic 541 

FROM: Equipment 
Servicer 442 

TO: Janitor 141 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: Director of 
Schedules 
Gr. H 

FROM: Chief Schedule 
Maker Gr. E 

13.115 Hr. 

12.07 Hr. 

9.72 Hr. 

11.295 Hr. 

1476.50 Bi-wk 

1278.00 Bi-wk 

02-22-87 
02-22-87 

02-01-87 

02-22-87 

Traffic Department: 

18-009 Dale Wiley TO: Zone Supv. 634 

FROM: Supv-Bus 
Operations 531 

1137.00 Bi-wk 

ii01.00 Bi-wk 

02-22-87 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Administrations: 
(The following employees): 

9-218 
9-219 
9-228 
9-229 

Gregory Amaell 
Cheryl McCutchen 
Flora King 
Rosalyn Wakefield 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.03 Hr. 

8.03 Hr. 

01-30-87 
01-30-87 
01-30-87 
01-30-87 



RESOUTION NO: 1987 - 43 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CALSSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Po~er Department: 

40-217 Austin Marshall DO: Administrative 
Assistant 602 

1108.50 Bi-wk 

FROM: Administrative 
Assistant 404 

982.00 Bi-wk 

02-22-87 

Adopted: February 17, 1987 

~ESOLUT IONS 

8Z31 


