RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 43

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS									
FISCAL DIVI Revenue Dep									
40-060	Denise Romano	Revenue Clerk 110	5.00 Hr.	02-22-87					
	ONS DIVISION: tions Department:								
40-222	Bruno Bornino	Assistant Director of Communications Gr. E	1308.00 Bi-wk	02-22-87					
OPERATIONS	DIVISION:								
Bus Adminis	stration Department: ving employees):	Part-Time Operator 438	8.16 Hr.						
57-140 57-141	William Alexander Lorenzo Wells			02-04-87 02-04-87					
	ice Department: ving employees):	Transit Police Officer 340	7.48 Hr.						
22-002 22-008 22-014 22-015	Albert Dubic Michael Cunningham James Chaney John Vecchione			02-22-87 02-22-87 02-22-87 02-22-87					
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:									
40-214	Yolanda Coleman	Personnel Clerk 113	463.00 Bi-wk	02-22-87					
	CHANGE IN RATE,	GRADE AND CLASSIFICAT	ION						
EXECUTIVE DIVISION:									
40-289	Lawrence Avila	TO: Director of Finance Gr. I	1754.00 Bi-wk	02-22-87					
		FROM: Director of Acctg. Gr. H	1556.00 Bi-wk						

CORRECTED COPY

RESOLUTION NO: 1987 - 43

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Equipment Department: (The following employees): TO: Equip. Body 13.115 Hr.								
(The following employees):		10.	Mechanic 541	13.113 :14.				
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	12.07 Hr.				
21-120 21-122	Timothy Green Jeffrey Claxon				02-22-87 02-22-87			
Plant Department:								
23-091	Carl Beasley	TO:	Janitor 141	9.72 Hr.	02-01-87			
		FROM:	Operator 437	11.295 Hr.				
Schedules Department:								
40-129	Charles Kiessling	TO:	Director of Schedules Gr. H	1476.50 Bi-wk	02-22-87			
		FROM:	Chief Schedule Maker Gr. E	1278.00 Bi-wk				
Traffic Department:								
18-009	Dale Wiley	TO:	Zone Supv. 634	1137.00 Bi-wk	02-22-87			
		FROM:	Supv-Bus Operations 531	1101.00 Bi-wk				

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Administrations: (The following employees): TO:		Operator 437	8.03 Hr.		
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.03 Hr.	
9-218 9-219 9-228 9-229	Gregory Ammell Cheryl McCutchen Flora King Rosalyn Wakefield				01-30-87 01-30-87 01-30-87 01-30-87

RESOUTION NO: 1987 - 43

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CALSSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Power Department:

40-217

Austin Marshall

TO: Administrative 1108.50 Bi-wk

02-22-87

Assistant 602

FROM: Administrative

982.00 Bi-wk

Assistant 404

Adopted:

February 17, 1987

Attest: